
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3579

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 02
ND

 JANUARY,2019


SAMPLE SURVEY IN DELHI


3579. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has done a sample survey on status of employment in Delhi in last ten years and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has done any sample survey on status of housing conditions in Delhi in last ten years and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has done any sample survey on status of unorganized manufacturing and Services in Delhi in last ten years and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND

PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINSTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS [SHRI VIJAY GOEL]


(a): National Sample Survey Office (NSSO), Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation has conducted all-India survey on Employment-Unemployment during its 66th round (July 2009-June

2010) and 68th round (July 2011-June 2012). The estimates for Delhi

are given in Statement-I at Annexure-I.


(b): National Sample Survey Office (NSSO), Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation has conducted nation-wide sample survey on “Housing Condition” in its 65th round (July 2008-June

2009) and survey on “Drinking Water, Sanitation, Hygiene and Housing Condition” in its 69th round (July 2012 - December 2012) on various characteristics of housing condition, housing amenities etc.

The distribution (per 1000) of households living in a house in Delhi by type of structure as obtained from NSS 65th and 69th round survey is given in Statement-II at Annexure-II.


(c): National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) has conducted the survey of Unincorporated Non-Agricultural Enterprises (Excluding Construction) during its 67th round (July 2010 – June 2011) and 73rd round (July 2015 – June 2016). The share of Delhi in unorganized enterprises/services sector is given in Statement-III at Annexure-III.


*****


Annexure-I


Statement-I referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 3579 for 02.01.2019

*****


Employment statistics in Delhi during the NSS 66th round (July 2009

- June 2010) and 68th round (July 2011 - June 2012)

Indicator (in per cent) 2009-10 2011-12

Labour Force Participation Rate (LFPR) 34.0 35.0

Worker population Ratio (WPR) 33.1 33.7

Unemployment Rate (UR) 2.6 3.7


Annexure-II


Statement-II referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 3579 for 02.01.2019

*****

Distribution (per 1000) of households living in a house by type of structure in Delhi during NSS 65
th

 round (July 2008 - June 2009) and

69
th

 round (July 2012- December 2012)


sector type of structure

pucca semi-pucca katcha all

65
th

 round (July 2008 - June 2009)

rural 982 15 3 1000

urban 944 28 28 1000

rural+urban 947 27 26 1000

69
th

 round (July 2012- December 2012)

rural 1000 0 0 1000

urban 996 2 2 1000

rural+urban 997 2 1 1000


Annexure-III

Statement-III referred to in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 3579 for 02.01.2019

*****


Percentage share of Delhi in unorganized enterprises/services sector obtained from the NSS 67th round (July 2010 – June 2011) and 73rd round (July 2015 – June 2016)

 2010-11 2015-16

Percentage share of Delhi in number of unorganized enterprises/services sector in the country


Manufacturing 1.19 0.92

Trading 2.51 1.87

Other services 2.02 1.57

Percentage share of Delhi for number of workers in unorganized enterprises in the country


Manufacturing 2.14 1.97

Trading 3.20 2.19

Other services 2.52 2.03

